

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. ....../2005

(CC 2712/2005)

From the judgment and order dated 17.8.04 in ITA No.254/03  
of the High Court of Delhi at N.Delhi)

The Commnr. of Income Tax, Delhi  
(s)

.....

Petitioner

versus

M/s. ARM Harris Communications Pvt.Ltd.  
t (s)

.....

Respondent

(With IA.1-c/d in filing SLP)

Date: 18/3/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.V.Balram Das,adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of delay.

(Suman Wadhwa)

(Madhu Saxen

Court Master

Court Master

