

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 686/2006

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARM HARRIS COMMUNICATIONS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.9.5.2014 the ld.  
Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the correct  
address of the respondent as a result of which notice for  
alternative arrangement could not be issued.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.09.02  
17:13:29 IST  
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar