

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2006**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,  
DELHI**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**M/S ARM HARRIS COMMUNICATIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when the following Order was passed:-

**"As prayed for, three weeks' time is allowed for furnishing the correct address of the respondent."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the correct address of the Respondent till date as Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the respondent has been designated as senior advocate and notice for the alternative arrangement was issued to the respondent by registered AD which was received back unserved.

The Office Report on Default above-mentioned is listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**