

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2006

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. ARM HARRIS COMMUNICATIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default for not filing correct address of the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 12th October, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As requested by the learned counsel for the appellant, four weeks' time is granted for providing the correct address of the respondent for effecting service of notice."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber that Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address of the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned till date.

The office report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR